SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-295

CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ROSE OLSON TO THE SNO-ISLE LIBRARIES BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WHEREAS, the Sno-Isle Regional Library is an inter-county rural library district serving Snohomish and Island Counties, and it is governed by a seven-member Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Sno-Isle Libraries Board of Trustees recommends the reappointment of Rose Olson; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to SCC 2.03.030, Snohomish County Executive Dave Somers supports this recommendation and requests that the Snohomish County Council confirm Rose Olson's reappointment;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council does hereby confirm the reappointment of Rose Olson to the Sno-Isle Regional Library Board of Trustees for a seven-year term expiring December 31, 2029.

PASSED this 17th day of August, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of Council